



December 14, 2021

The Manager  
**POWER K CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY & SERVICES**  
Brgy. Aplaya, Pila, Laguna

**NOTICE TO PROCEED**

Sir:

Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the **Contract No: 4AL-RPN-21-025** for the **CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE CANAL LINING OF STA. CRUZ RIVER IRRIGATION SYSTEM** located in Sta. Cruz, Laguna right after receipt hereof in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

ITEMS OF WORKS	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>A. CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE CANAL LINING</b>			
1. Class "A" Concrete (Flooring)	261.03 / pcs.	11,437.00	2,985,400.11
2. Class "A" Concrete (Wall, Post & Tie Beam)	528.67 / pcs.	12,505.00	6,611,018.35
3. Class "A" Concrete (Barrel)	15.17 / pcs.	14,496.00	219,904.32
4. Class "A" Concrete (Pavement)	34.70 / pcs.	8,963.00	311,016.10
5. Class "B" Concrete (Flooring)	152.88 / cu.m.	10,479.00	1,602,029.52
6. Gravel Blanket	283.20 / cu.m.	3,200.00	906,240.00
7. Concrete Demolition (Massive)	31.13 / cu.m.	2,467.00	76,797.71
8. Manual Excavation	1,323.97 / cu.m.	294.00	389,247.18
9. Side Borrow Fill w/ Spreading & Compaction	590.31 / cu.m.	235.00	138,722.85
10. Manual Backfill (Haul Borrow)	546.31 / cu.m.	1,169.00	638,636.39
<b>B. CONSTRUCTION SAFETY AND HEALTH PROGRAM</b>	1.00 / L.S.	261,540.05	261,540.05
<b>C. TEMPORARY FACILITIES</b>	1.00 / L.S.	120,000.00	120,000.00
			<b>14,260,552.58</b>

In connection, you are advised to submit to the Office for approval a complete construction program for the orderly performance of the Contract Works, showing in detail the proposed program operation for each item of work including the use of equipment right after receiving this notice.

Please acknowledge receipt hereof.

Received by:

*[Signature]*  
12/14/21

Very truly yours,

*[Signature]*  
**FIDEL P. MARTINEZ**  
Division Manager A

